The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1971714
Package Power Temp. Derating Curve

PIN ONE
INDICATOR
How To Order
48 16  P  -  1  -  103
Model
(48 = SOM Pkg)
Number of Pins
Electrical Configuration
• 1 or 4 = Isolated*
• 2 = Bussed*
• 3 = Dual Terminator*
Resistance Code
• First 2 digits are significant
• Third digit represents the
number of zeros to follow.
*For tube packaging, use T01, T02, T03 or T04.
Consult factory for other available options.
1 20
2 19
3 18
4 17
5 16
6 15
7 14
8 13
9 12
10 11
SOM-14
SOM-16 SOM-18
SOM-20
NOTE: Land pattern dimensions are based on
design rules established by the Institute for Inter-
connecting and Packaging Electronic Circuits in